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KASTURBA GANDHI BALIKA VIDYALAYAS
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether permanent school buildings/hostels have been made available in all the Kasturba Gandhi Vidyalayas in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not,the reasons therefor;

(c) the number of posts lying vacant in KGBVs; and

(d) the time by which these posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Permanent school buildings/hostels have been approved for all Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidyalayas (KGBVs) in the country.
Construction for 1,008 buildings has been completed. Construction of 1,346 KGBVs is under progress and construction of 219 KGBV buildings is yet to begin on account of delay in identification of land. Such KGBVs are being run in rented premises.

(c) & (d) Government of India provides Rs.12.00 lakh under Model-I & Model-II and Rs.6.00 lakh under Model-III for recruitment of teachers, wardens and other support staff. The State Implementing Authorities make appointments for KGBVs o n contract or on deputation t o ensure that all sanctioned posts are filled up in the KGBVs. These details are not maintained centrally by the Government of India.
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